
ORDINANCE 2008- 8 

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF ST. ANTHONY, IDAHO, AMENDING 
ORDINANCE NO. 2007-5, THE APPROPRIATION ORDINANCE FOR THE FISCAL 
YEAR BEGINNING OCTOBER 1, 2007, AND ENDING SEPTEMBER 30,2008; 
APPROPRIATING ADDITIONAL MONIES THAT ARE TO BE RECEIVED BY THE 
CITY OF ST. ANTHONY, IDAHO IN THE SUM OF $394,468; AND PROVIDING AN 
EFFECTIVE DATE HEREOF. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ST. 
ANTHONY, IDAHO: 

SECTION 1. That Ordinance No. 2007-5, the appropriation ordinance for the City ofSt. 
Anthony, Idaho, for the fiscal year commending October 1, 2007, and ending September 30, 
2008, be and the same is hereby amended as follows: 

That the additional sum of$394,468 be appropriated out of the following revenues to be 
used for lawfully authorized activities within the funds indicated: 

General Fund 
Street Fund 
Greenway Fund 
Playground Equipment Fund 
Police Grant Fund 
12th West Grant 
Safe Route to School Fund 
Industrial Park Fund 

Grand Total 

$ 89,468 
62,000 
15,000 
13,000 
12,000 

120,000 
11,000 
72,000 

$394,468 

SECTION 2. This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, 
approval and publication. 

PASSED by the City Council the 24th DAY OF September 2008, and APPROVED by the 
Mayor of the City of St. Anthony, Idaho, this Ztt't!l DAY OF :5~pk"'k"" ,2008 . . 

rJMil~ 
Willard D. Beck, Mayor 

Attest: 

£/('~~ 
Patty Unruh Parkinson, City Clerk 



NOTICE 15 HERESY GIVEN that the City Council of the City of 5t. Anthony will hold a public hearing for 
consideration-or~m-amendment to The-2008 fiscal year-budget by approprlatingaddiUonal monies 

received by the City of 51. Anthony, said hearinJ) to be h~I~_~I~Ity Hallat420NOrth--;;S'-cric-d;-ge-------
1-_________ --;--_____ ._. _o_-n_--t~ 24!h day of §..epte-mber, 2008 at 7:00 pm __ .. ______ - ____ _ 

I: ,i 

1 

r---

r--------------+I ___________ 1 ____ ....;.1 ________ -----------__ 1 ! __ FY~ 
1 FY 2006 ~ 2006 ____ -=-FY~2_'_0_0'__7_;__-.F -:Y_--:2007. FY 2008 FY 2008 INCREASE 

1 ACTUA-=L+; _-'A-=-C=-T-=Uc:A_'-L ___ ---'-A:....:.C_T_U_A_L,!_--:::-:A=C:-:-T=-=-UA~.PR~POSED PROPOSED OVER ORIG-IN-A-L 

,EXPENDITURES. REVENUES EXPENDITURES' REVENUES -EXPENDITURES REVENUES' APPROPRIATION -------------t--- ---~-.------.---------. 

~ne!:~_'£.un_d ______ _I_i_----'$_1_'__,0_492024 $1,032,558 $1,099,998 $539,768 $1,211,565 $1,211,565 $89,468 

i 216952 216534; 220,606 221,303 260988 260988
1 

6£000 

Gree;;~,'~.YFund i 31,995: 34,555, 4,534~ 805 15350' 15350 15,000 

Street Fund 

Playground Equipment Fund I 0
1 

0 3,338; 3,736: 130001 130001 13,000 

Police Grant Fund I 01 O! 01 or 120001 12000
1 

12,000 

12th West Grant 1 O! 0' 01 O! 1200001 120000T 120,000 
Saf~-RoutetoSchooIFund i or- O! 01 0, 11000 11000: 11,000 

~~trial Park Fund' 0
1 

563,521: 2~ 222,5371 132000: 132000i 72,000 
.~- I i I i I I I 
~.--~-~~~~-~----~---~-----~~-- -~-~-------

At said hearing any interested person may appear and show cause, if any he has, why such proposed 
appropriations ordinance amendment should or should not be adopted. 

DATED this 12th day ~ePtember, 2068 I I -=-------,i -----"\------1 
Patty Parkinson, City Clerk-Treasurer I i i i 1----- i 


